Curriculum Vitae

	Personal Information

	Name
	Malik Hasan Karem


	Date And Place Of Birth
	Al-muthanna 04/11/1987

	E-Mail
	Malik.hasan@mu.edu.iq

	Social Situation
	Married

	Mobile
	07810434250

	Job Title
	Lecturer

	Major Specialization
	Plant production

	Minor Specialization
	Plant protection
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	Scientific Qualification

	Scientific  degree
	Title of Thesis
	the university
	date

	B.sc
	---------------
	
	

	M.sc
	Immunological and molecular characterization of Tomato yellow leaf curl virus and evaluation of sensitivity of some Tomato cultivars to infection
	Al-muthanna
	2016



	Teaching

	No.
	Subject
	Study stage
	department

	1
	Plant virology
	Fourth
	Plant protection

	2
	Pesticide 
	Fourth
	Plant protection

	3
	Plant environment 
	third
	Plant protection

	4
	Principles of plant protection
	second
	Soil and water sources 





	Articles

	No.
	Title of research
	Name of Journal
	Year
	Volume
	NO

	1
	Biological, Serological and Molecular Characterization of Tomato yellow leaf curl virus
	Al-muthanna J. for agri. Sci.
	2016
	4
	2

	2
	Physiological study on GA content, growth and yield of eight tomato hybrids and cultivars with in infected
with T omato yellow leaf curl virus (T YLCV)
	Al-muthanna J. for agri. Sci.
	2016
	4
	1

	3
	EVALUATION OF SOME PLANT EXTRACTS USING TO REDUCE
PATHOGENICITY OF FUNGUS (RHIZOCTONIASOLANI 
	Plant Archives
	2019
	19
	1

	4
	USE OF SOME HERBICIDES IN CONTROLLING BROAD LEAF WEEDS IN
WHEAT AND THE EFFECT ON THE CROP YIELD AND GROWTH
	Biochem. Cell. Arch

	2019
	19
	2

	5
	Study the life aspects of Eriasinsulana Boisd on some of the
marshmallow family crops
	IOP Conf. Series: Journal of Physic
	2019
	Conf. Series 1294

	6
	Characterization of three new strains of Tomato yellow leaf curl
virus in Iraq
	Arab Journal of Plant Protection
	2019
	37
	3

	7
	GENETIC VARIABILITY OF DIFFERENT ISOLATES OF RHIZOCTONIA
SOLANI KÜHN ISOLATED FROM IRANIAN IMPORTED POTATO
TUBERS (SOLANUM TUBEROSUM L.)
	Int. J. Agricult. Stat. Sci
	2018
	14
	2
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